No

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
Administration Wing (MIS Section

BID EVALUATION REPOR
For Bid No. 111

2 (28)/ Dir (MIS)/NHA/2017-18/ Page N@

Subject: RFP for APN Connectivity

Supply, Installation and Commissioning in NHA

TECHNICAL EVALUATION

15. Dealers/resellers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax
Department and who have provided Active Taxpayers list of FBR, were
considered for bid evaluation/comparison. . According to Technical
Comparison, bid of one firm “M/s PMCL (Jazz)” is rejected / declared Non-
Responsive due to non-submission of bid on NHA prescribed form.
Comparative statement duly signed by the Purchase Committee-III at (F/H).

Rejection

16. As per Instructions to Bidders, General-para (b), “Bid document
should be signed and stamped on each page by the designated authorized
representative of the bidder. Bids would be considered only in the prescribed
form/ document. Bids not submitted on prescribed form will be summarily
rejected.”

a) M/s PMCL (Jazz) did not followed the “Instructions to Bidders” and
submitted their bid without Bid Document. They have not accepted
NHA’s Terms and Conditions, removed all relevant bid clauses and
amended the title of Annex-A for BOQ (F/I)..

b) As per Terms and Conditions, Qualification Criteria Clause (e¢) The CPE
device (H685w WCDMA Cellular Router) proposed by M/s PMCL (Jazz)
is not 4G supported. WCDMA stands for (Wideband Code Division
Multiple Access), and is the 3G technology cellular with Wi-Fi wireless
network and share a cellular broadband connection.

c) Moreover, the H685w quoted by M/s PMCL (Jazz) is a UMTS (Universal
Mobile Telecommunication System) which is a 3G standard. Whereas it
was clearly written under Terms and Condition Qualification Criteria
Clause (e) “The CPE device should be 4G supported, able to fall back on
3G and 2G.” Hence M/s PMCL (Jazz) are disqualified for the Bid No.
111 and their bid is summarily rejected.

Acceptance

17. M/s CMPak Limited has quoted B310s -927 which is LTE (Long
Term Evolution) and is a 4G standard. Bid of M/s CMPak Limited was found
lowest evaluated and responsive.

-




NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
Administration Wing (MIS Section

BID EVALUATION REPOR

For Bid No. 111

No 2 (28)/ Dir (MIS)/NHA/2017-18/ Page No

Subject: RFP for APN Connectivity
Supply, Installation and Commissioning in NHA

SUMMARY

18. According to the technical evaluation and price comparison, M/s
CMPak Limited Islamabad, who has quoted substantially responsive,
appropriate and lowest evaluated bid for monthly recurring charges @ Rs
196,500/~ (Rupees one hundred ninety six thousand and five hundred only).
Purchase Committee-III unanimously recommends lowest evaluated bidder
M/s CMPak Limited, Islamabad for contract agreement.

=5 Dt d A=
Dv. Director (Estt) G.M. (Concerned)
Secretary/Member Member
G.M. (P&CA) G.M. (Finamce]
Member Member
)
v

Member (Admn)
Chairman (Purchase Committee-III)

G

Director (MIS)




NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
Price Comparison of Bid No. 111 for APN Connectivity -
F. No. 2 (28) NHA/Dir (MIS)//2017-2018, Dated:- 22nd November, 2017

Sr# | Address GPS Coordinates One Time Cost | Monthly
M/s JAZZ 3G
CMPAK 4
Support M/s Telenor M/s Zong K 4G Support

1 _|Gilgit 35°54'43.6"N 74°20'52.8"E 1,750 4,000
2 |Abbottabad 34°11'31.0"N 73°14'17.0"E D) N 1,750 4,000
3 |Abbottabad 34°11'31.0"N 73°14'17.0"E 1,750 4,000
4 |Peshawar 34°01'05.4"N 71°38'56.7"E | (0] 1,750 4,000
5 |Peshawar 33°58'11.5"N 71°25'20.5"E _ & 1,750 4,000
6 |[Burhan 33°49'16.0"N 72°37'55.6"E 2 L 1,750 4,000
7 |FMIS Server Aggregation 10mbps DPLC 33°40'40.0"N 73°01'50.0"E a - 70,000
FMIS Server Aggregation 10mbps 4G 33°40'40.0"N 73°01'50.0"E it 1,750 4,000

8 |Biometric Server 33°40'40.0"N 73°01'50.0"E u (@) 1,750 4,000
9 [NHA HQ FW 33°40'40.0"N 73°01'50.0"E 1,750 4,000
10 |Rawalpindi 33.629728,72.943138 a L] 1,750 4,000
11 |Kallar Kahar 32°46'09.8"N, 72°42'58.9"E 1,750 4,000
12 |Wazirabad 32° 23'56.256" N, 74° 7' 25.542" E || (o) 1,750 4,000
13 [Natha Khalsa 31°15'28.6"N 74°01'28.3"E = 1,750 4,000
14 |Ghartal Camp 31° 40' 22.48984" N, 73° 13' 27.43392" E T T 1,750 4,000
15 |Faisalabad 31° 31' 2.56264" N, 73° 4' 1.49703" E = 1,750 4,000
16 |Lahore 31° 27' 52.24514" N, 74° 13' 44,59703" E 1 c 1,750 4,000
17 |Quetta 30°15'31.4"N, 66°57'50.3"E 1 1,750 4,000
18 [Multan 30°06'37.6"N 71°25'08.0"E € U 1,750 4,000
19 |Khuzdar 27°49'18.5"N 66°35'43.4"E 1 1,750 4,000
20 |Sukkur 27°43'53.8"N 68°48'27.7"E U 1,750 4,000
21 |Karachi 1,750 4,000
22 |Muzafarabad 1,750 4,000
Total - - 38,500 196,500

2% Earnest Money deposited - 3,930

| 77,938 3,930
Bank Nan)z/ / UBL Standard Chartered

/Aw«u A 7‘%,""/
JLgy DyDi &M (Conerned)/Dir (MIS)
)" Secy/Member Member
- 2) w GM (Finance)
Member Member (Admn) Member—

Chairman Purchase Comml ee-lll

2=
.



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

